SCORING

GAME (30)

SEASON (428)

VARSITY BOYS' BASKETBALL
INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

MISSING SEVERAL SEASONS OF FULL STATS - Anyone with credible data to help us update the record book should email that data to aarmen@hasdhawks.org

47
46
45
45
42
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
39
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
31
39
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

667
657
608
597
583
530
505
505
504
496
482
457
454
443
442
428

TULPEHOCKEN
KUTZTOWN
NORTHERN LEHIGH
EXETER
FATHER LOPEZ
PINE GROVE
BRANDYWINE
MOUNT PENN
DANIEL BOONE
BLUE MOUNTAIN
MUHLENBERG
EASTERN YORK
TWIN VALLEY
TWIN VALLEY
MUHLENBERG
TULPEHOCKEN
CONRAD WEISER
CENTRAL CATHOLIC
GOVERNOR MIFFLIN
BRANDYWINE
MIDDLETOWN
DANIEL BOONE
READING
READING
DANIEL BOONE
DANIEL BOONE
BRANDYWINE
CONRAD WEISER
MUHLENBERG
MINERSVILLE
TWIN VALLEY
ANTIETAM
TWIN VALLEY
BLUE MOUNTAIN
PINE GROVE
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
FLEETWOOD
WYOMISSING
TULPEHOCKEN
KUTZTOWN
FLEETWOOD
CENTRAL CATHOLIC
WILSON
WYOMISSING

1997-98
1988-89
2024-25
1997-98
1992-93
2024-25
1992-93
1988-89
1998-99
1989-90
1988-89
1989-90
1989-90
1988-89
1987-88
1989-90
1988-89
1985-86
1992-93
1989-90
1988-89
1999-00
1999-00
1996-97
1989-90
1989-90
1981-82
1998-99
1992-93
1992-93
1989-90
1989-90
1987-88
1986-87
1982-83
1982-83
1982-83
2024-25
1999-00
1998-99
1998-99
1989-90
1986-87
1984-85

1988-89
1989-90
1999-2000
1992-93
1985-86
1986-87
1982-83
1956-57
1981-82
1998-99
1997-98
1987-88
2002-03
2024-25
1986-87
1996-97

JARRAD GRUBER
AARON WILLIAMSON
TY WERLEY
JARRAD GRUBER
DAN COLUNIO
TY WERLEY
DAN COLUNIO
AARON WILLIAMSON
JARRAD GRUBER
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
MEL EDWARDS
DAN COLUNIO
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
TROY WILLIAMSON
JARRAD GRUBER
DAN COLUNIO
DAN COLUNIO
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
MEL EDWARDS
TROY WILLIAMSON
TROY WILLIAMSON
TROY WILLIAMSON
TY WERLEY
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
AARON WILLIAMSON
MEL EDWARDS
MEL EDWARDS

AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
JARRAD GRUBER
DAN COLUNIO
MEL EDWARDS
MEL EDWARDS
TROY WILLIAMSON
MORRIS BOYER
TROY WILLIAMSON
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
AARON WILLIAMSON
CORY SLIFKA
TY WERLEY
TOM ROMIG
JARRAD GRUBER






OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS

CAREER (500)

GAME (7)

SEASON (50)

CAREER (59)

2014
2012
1713
1639
1308
1074
859
837
805
794
734
682
654
600
580
539
506
502
305
101
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158
141
138
135
120

106

106
105
100
91
85
79
74

(428,482, 496, 608) 1000th vs N. Sch. 12/18/98, 2000th vs ACC 3/10/00

(231, 457, 667, 657)

(235, 365, 583, 530) 1000th vs Kutztown 1/28/86

(286, 244, 504, 505)
(65, 289, 357, 597)

(26,305, 301, 442) 1000th vs Kutztown 2/10/87

(148, 143, 259, 287)
(106, 252, 159, 288)
(52, 149, 150, 443)
(108, 233, 153, 240)
(115,152, 117, 298)
(257,397)
(35,106, 178, 281)
(42, 236, 302)
(25, 145, 156, 213)
(5,210,291)
(281, 221)
(305,)

(101,)

SCHUYLKILL HAVEN
ELCO
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
SCHUYLKILL HAVEN
TULPEHOCKEN
NORTHERN LEHIGH
ELCO
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
BRANDYWINE
TWIN VALLEY
OLEY VALLEY
FLEETWOOD

(4,38,16,62)

(1,19, 86)

MISSING 1ST 3 YEARS

1996-2000
1986-1990
1983-1987
1979-1983
1989-1993
1983-1987
1999-2003
2016-20
2014-18
2021-25
2006-10
2019-23
1998-2000
2019-23
2006-09
2017-21
2009-12
1998-2000
2024-25
2024-25

2022-23
2022-23
2024-25
2024-25
2022-23
2022-23
2024-25
2022-23
2021-22
2019-20
1999-00
1999-00

1999-2000
2024-25
2022-23
2019-20
2022-23
2016-17
2015-16
2024-25
2000-01
2021-22
2013-14
2003-04
2002-03

1999-2000

2019-23
2000-04
2019-23

2016-17,2019-20

2021-25
2021-23,
2024-25
2000-04
2013-16
1999-00
2019-23

1999-2002

1998-2001
2019-21

JARRAD GRUBER
AARON WILLIAMSON
MEL EDWARDS
TROY WILLIAMSON
DAN COLUNIO
TOM ROMIG
CORY SLIFKA
SEAMUS BARTER
COREY EVANGELISTA
TY WERLEY
MARVIN COTTRELL
KEVIN MCFARLAND
KEVIN DRISCOLL
XANDER MENAPACE
SEAN KING
HUNTER SHUEY
BRENDEN FORREST
OWEN CHRISTMAN
ANDREW ARROYO
DAIHENDERSON

MORGAN JAMES
MORGAN JAMES
RICKY CLARK
RICKY CLARK
XANDER MENAPACE
MORGAN JAMES
RICKY CLARK
KEVIN MCFARLAND
XANDER MENAPACE
HUNTER SHUEY
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER

JARRAD GRUBER
RICKY CLARK
XANDER MENAPACE
SEAMUS BARTER
MORGAN JAMES
SEAMUS BARTER
JARED LESHER
TY WERLEY
JAMIE PALUBINSKI
XANDER MENAPACE
PATRICK BARTER
ANDREW HASENAUER
SEAN KRIM
KEVIN DRISCOLL

XANDER MENAPACE
ANDREW HASENAUER
MORGAN JAMES
SEAMUS BARTER
TY WERLEY

RICKY CLARK

JOEL FOREMAN
JARED LESHER
JARRAD GRUBER
KEVIN MCFARLAND
MIKE DALEY
JAMIE PALUBINSKI
HUNTER SHUEY



DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS

TOTAL REBOUNDS

GAME (10)

SEASON (88)

CAREER

GAME (13)

59
44
12

15
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
10
10

180
156
129
126
122
115
108
107
101
100
100

88

88

287
273
222

205

200
199
194
189
180
179
177
155
137
126
114
114
100

68

20

19
19
17
17
17
17
16
15
15
15
15
14
14
14

1997-2000
(44,) 2024-25
(12,) 2024-25
KUTZTOWN 2024-25
OLEY VALLEY 2024-25
WYOMISSING 1999-00
SCHUYLKILL HAVEN 2024-25
EPHRATA 2022-23
SCHUYLKILL HAVEN 2021-22
WYOMISSING 2020-21
EXETER 1999-00
BRANDYWINE 2022-23
NORTHERN LEBANON 2021-22
1999-2000
2024-25
2022-23
2013-14
1999-2001
2019-20
2001-02
2016-17
2003-04
2024-25
2015-16
2000-01
2000-01
2019-23
2000-04
2016-17,2019-20
(8,41, 156) 2021-23,
2024-25
1999-2002
2019-23
2019-23
(17, 35,37, 100) 2021-25
MISSING 1ST 3 YEARS 1999-00
2000-04
2013-16
2019-21
1998-2000
2013-14
1998-2001
2014-17
2016-17, 2019-20
(68,) 2024-25
(20,) 2024-25
KUTZTOWN 2024-25
SCHUYLKILL HAVEN 2024-25
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY 2024-25
EPHRATA 2022-23
TULPEHOCKEN 2022-23
EXETER 2022-23
BRANDYWINE 2022-23
OLEY VALLEY 2024-25
ELCO 2022-23
ANTIETAM 2021-22
TWIN VALLEY 2019-20
ELCO 2024-25
SCHUYLKILL HAVEN 2022-23
BOYERTOWN 1999-00

KEVIN DRISCOLL
ANDREW ARROYO
DAIHENDERSON

RICKY CLARK
RICKY CLARK
JARRAD GRUBER
RICKY CLARK
XANDER MENAPACE
MORGAN JAMES
XANDER MENAPACE
JARRAD GRUBER
XANDER MENAPACE
XANDER MENAPACE

JARRAD GRUBER
RICKY CLARK
XANDER MENAPACE
PATRICK BARTER
NICK EVANGELISTA
SEAMUS BARTER
MIKE DALEY
SEAMUS BARTER

ANDREW HASENAUER

TY WERLEY
JARED LESHER
MIKE DALEY
JAMIE PALUBINSKI

XANDER MENAPACE

ANDREW HASENAUER

SEAMUS BARTER
RICKY CLARK

MIKE DALEY
MORGAN JAMES
KEVIN MCFARLAND
TY WERLEY
JARRAD GRUBER
JOEL FOREMAN
JARED LESHER
HUNTER SHUEY
NICK EVANGELISTA
PATRICK BARTER
JAMIE PALUBINSKI
COREY EVANGELISTA
SEAN EVANGELISTA
ANDREW ARROYO
DAIHENDERSON

RICKY CLARK
RICKY CLARK
RICKY CLARK
XANDER MENAPACE
XANDER MENAPACE
JARRAD GRUBER
XANDER MENAPACE
RICKY CLARK
MORGAN JAMES
XANDER MENAPACE
HUNTER SHUEY
RICKY CLARK
MORGAN JAMES
JARRAD GRUBER



ASSISTS

13
13
13
13
13
13
13

SEASON (130) 280
279
242
208
185
180
163
162
152
150
149
146
143
138
134
131

CAREER 464
445
414
337

311

309
286
285
282
281
280
229
193
180
179
142
133
112

32

GAME (7)
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WYOMISSING
NORTHERN LEBANON
TULPEHOCKEN
PINE GROVE
NORTHERN LEBANON
SCHUYLKILL HAVEN
TWIN VALLEY

(9,60, 242)

(21,73,53,162)

MISSING 1ST 3 YEARS

(112,)
(32,)

PEQUEA VALLEY
ANTIETAM
TULPEHOCKEN
CONRAD WEISER
FLEETWOOD
WYOMISSING
TULPEHOCKEN
ANTIETAM
TULPEHOCKEN
CONRAD WEISER

2024-25 RICKY CLARK
2024-25 RICKY CLARK
2022-23 XANDER MENAPACE
2021-22 XANDER MENAPACE
2021-22 XANDER MENAPACE
2021-22 MORGAN JAMES
1999-00 JARRAD GRUBER

1999-2000 JARRAD GRUBER

2016-17 SEAMUS BARTER
2024-25 RICKY CLARK
2022-23 XANDER MENAPACE
2019-20 SEAMUS BARTER
2013-14 PATRICK BARTER
2015-16 JARED LESHER
2024-25 TY WERLEY
2003-04 ANDREW HASENAUER
2001-02 MIKE DALEY
1999-2000 NICK EVANGELISTA
2000-01 JAMIE PALUBINSKI
2022-23 MORGAN JAMES

2021-22 XANDER MENAPACE
1999-2000 KEVIN DRISCOLL
2000-01 MIKE DALEY

2016-17,2019-20 SEAMUS BARTER
2019-23 XANDER MENAPACE
2000-04 ANDREW HASENAUER

2019-23 MORGAN JAMES
2021-23,
02405 RICKY CLARK
2021-25 TY WERLEY
2000-04 JOEL FOREMAN
2019-23 KEVIN MCFARLAND
2013-16 JARED LESHER
1999-2002 MIKE DALEY
1999-00 JARRAD GRUBER
2019-21 HUNTER SHUEY
1998-2001  JAMIE PALUBINSKI
2013-14 PATRICK BARTER

1998-2000 NICK EVANGELISTA
2014-17 COREY EVANGELISTA
2016-17,2019-20  SEAN EVANGELISTA

2024-25 ANDREW ARROYO
2024-25 DAIHENDERSON
2024-25 TY WERLEY

2022-23 XANDER MENAPACE
2020-21 KEVIN MCFARLAND

2024-25 TY SHUEY
2024-25 TY WERLEY
2022-23 LUKE BENSINGER

2021-22 XANDER MENAPACE
2020-21 XANDER MENAPACE
2019-20 KEVIN MCFARLAND
2019-20 KEVIN MCFARLAND

1999-2000 NICK EVANGELISTA
1999-2000 KEVIN DRISCOLL

2024-25 TY WERLEY
2001-02 MIKE DALEY
2003-04 JORDAN BOYER



STEALS

BLOCKED SHOTS

CAREER (90)

GAME (5)

SEASON (40)

CAREER (45)

GAME (5)

71
64
61
54
54
53

163
152
151
144
125
120
108
100
97
93
35
34
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54
54
50
49
45
42

130
94
93
90
78
70
68
65
63
63
58
57
52
47
45
40
23
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(16,37,20,90)

(0, 3,46,71)

(35,)
(34,)

NORTHERN LEHIGH
TULPEHOCKEN
KUTZTOWN
NORTHERN LEHIGH
ELCO
NORTHERN LEBANON
BRANDYWINE
MINERSVILLE
BRANDYWINE
TULPEHOCKEN
BRANDYWINE

(9, 34, 14, 36)

(1,24,38)

(40,)
(23,)

WYOMISSING
MUHLENBERG
GOVENOR MIFFLIN
CONRAD WEISER

2024-25
2022-23
2019-20
2022-23
1999-2000
1999-00

2021-25
2019-23
2019-23
2001-04
1998-2000
2021-25
1999-2003
1998-2000
1999-2002
2019-23
2024-25
2024-25

2023-24
2022-23
2024-25
2024-25
2024-25
2024-25
2022-23
2022-23
2022-23
2020-21
2020-21

2001-02
2000-01
1999-2000
1999-2003
1999-2000
2000-01

1999-2001
1999-2002
2021-25
2000-04
2001-04
2019-23
2019-23
2019-23
2019-21
2022-25
2014-17
2019-23
2000-04

2016-17,2019-20

2014-17
2024-25
2024-25

1999-00
1999-00
1999-00
1999-00

TY SHUEY
XANDER MENAPACE
KEVIN MCFARLAND

LUKE BENSINGER
MIKE HASENAUER
JARRAD GRUBER

TY WERLEY
KEVIN MCFARLAND
XANDER MENAPACE
JORDAN BOYER
NICK EVANGELISTA
TY SHUEY
CORY SLIFKA
KEVIN DRISCOLL
MIKE DALEY
LUKE BENSINGER
ANDREW ARROYO
DAIHENDERSON

JAVIEL WILSON
MORGAN JAMES
DAIHENDERSON
TY SHUEY
TY WERLEY
TY WERLEY
XANDER MENAPACE
LUKE BENSINGER
TY WERLEY
ETHAN KENNEDY
HUNTER SHUEY

MIKE DALEY
CORY SLIFKA
MIKE HASENAUER
CORY SLIFKA
NICK EVANGELISTA
ANDREW HOFFMAN

CORY SLIFKA
MIKE DALEY
TY WERLEY
ANDREW HASENAUER
JORDAN BOYER
CONNER LICKLIDER
KEVIN MCFARLAND
XANDER MENAPACE
HUNTER SHUEY
TY SHUEY
COREY EVANGELISTA
MORGAN JAMES
JOEL FOREMAN
SEAN EVANGELISTA
RILEY GREENAWALD
ANDREW ARROYO
DAIHENDERSON

JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER



2 PTFG ATTEMTS

SEASON (17)

CAREER (30)

GAME (16)

SEASON (200)

CAREER (300)
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83
29
23
22
20
19
18
17

83
70
53
33
32

24
22
21
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
16

367
268
251
248
248
235
222
205

572
537
510
479
439
400
397
373
350
331
320
306

301
219

MUHLENBERG
BRANDYWINE
JUNIATA
TULPEHOCKEN
PINE GROVE

MISSING 1ST 3 YEARS

NORTHERN LEHIGH
OLEY VALLEY
MUHLENBERG
KUTZTOWN
CENTRAL CATHOLIC
WYOMISSING
OLEY VALLEY
PANTHER VALLEY
KUTZTOWN
TWIN VALLEY
READING
TULPEHOCKEN
SCHUYLKILL HAVEN
SCHUYLKILL HAVEN
TWIN VALLEY
NORTHERN LEBANON
DANIEL BOONE
EXETER

(205, 367)

(27,139, 93, 251)

(115, 235)

(81,138)

1999-00
2021-22
2021-22
2020-21
1999-00

1999-00
2021-22
2003-04
2022-23
2022-23
2020-21
2016-17
2020-21

1999-00
2019-23
2019-23
2016-17,2019-20
2019-21

2013-14
2013-14
1999-00
2015-16
1999-00
1999-00
2024-25
2023-24
2022-23
2021-22
1999-00
1999-00
2024-25
2023-24
2019-20
1999-00
1999-00
1999-00

1999-2000
2002-03
2024-25
2001-02
2000-01

1999-2000
2013-14
1998-99

1998-2000
1999-2003
2021-25
2019-23
2000-04
2019-23
2016-17,19-20
2001-04
1998-2000
2000-04
1998-2001
2019-21

2013-16
1998-00

JARRAD GRUBER
MORGAN JAMES
MORGAN JAMES
MORGAN JAMES
JARRAD GRUBER

JARRAD GRUBER
MORGAN JAMES
JOEL FOREMAN
MORGAN JAMES
XANDER MENAPACE
MORGAN JAMES
SEAMUS BARTER
HUNTER SHUEY

JARRAD GRUBER
MORGAN JAMES
XANDER MENAPACE
SEAMUS BARTER
HUNTER SHUEY

TY WERLEY
PAT BARTER
JARRAD GRUBER
QUINN NABOZNY
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
TY WERLEY
TY WERLEY
XANDER MENAPACE
KEVIN MCFARLAND
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
TY WERLEY
TY WERLEY
HUNTER SHUEY
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER

JARRAD GRUBER
CORY SLIFKA
TY WERLEY
MIKE DALEY
JAMIE PALUBINSKI
KEVIN DRISCOLL
PATRICK BARTER
JARRAD GRUBER

JARRAD GRUBER
CORY SLIFKA
TY WERLEY
KEVIN MCFARLAND
ANDREW HASENAUER
XANDER MENAPACE
SEAMUS BARTER
JORDAN BOYER
KEVIN DRISCOLL
JOEL FOREMAN
JAMIE PALUBINSKI
HUNTER SHUEY

LOGAN ADAMS
NICK EVANGELISTA



2 PTFG MADE

GAME (12)

SEASON (100)

150
64

19
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

224
223
219
213
209
186
184
184
174
174
171
169
159
146
131
127
123
122
120
119
116
116
103
103
103
102
102

(150,)
(64,)

TULPEHOCKEN
EXETER
TWIN VALLEY
TWIN VALLEY
ANTIETAM
MOUNT PENN
WYOMISSING
PINE GROVE
DANIEL BOONE
FLEETWOOD
NORTH SCHUYLKILL
WILSON
CENTRAL CATHOLIC
BRANDYWINE
PEQUEA VALLEY
BOYERTOWN
TWIN VALLEY
BOYERTOWN
READING
TULPEHOCKEN
DANIEL BOONE
EXETER
KUTZTOWN
MUHLENBERG
JUNIATA
TWIN VALLEY
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
NORTHERN LEBANON
DANIEL BOONE
TULPEHOCKEN
TULPEHOCKEN

2024-25
2024-25

1997-98
1997-98
1989-90
1988-89
1989-90
1988-89
1984-85
1982-83
1998-2000
1998-2000
1998-2000
1986-87
1985-86
1981-82
2024-25
1999-2000
2019-20
1999-2000
1996-97
1989-90
1989-90
1989-90
1988-89
1988-89
1987-88
1987-88
1986-87
1986-87
1986-87
1984-85
1982-83

1988-89
1985-86
1989-90
1986-87
1999-2000
1986-87
1982-83
1981-82
1998-99
1997-98
1996-97
1987-88
1984-85
1999-2000
2019-20
1985-86
1980-81
2002-03
1984-85
2008-09
2024-25
2011-12
2022-23
2018-19
2012-13
2000-01
1979-80

ANDREW ARROYO
DAIHENDERSON

JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
MEL EDWARDS
TROY WILLIAMSON
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
MEL EDWARDS
MEL EDWARDS
TROY WILLIAMSON
RICKY CLARK
JARRAD GRUBER
HUNTER SHUEY
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
MEL EDWARDS
MEL EDWARDS
TOM ROMIG
TOM ROMIG
TROY WILLIAMSON

AARON WILLIAMSON
MEL EDWARDS
AARON WILLIAMSON
MEL EDWARDS
JARRAD GRUBER
TOM ROMIG
TROY WILLIAMSON
TROY WILLIAMSON
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
AARON WILLIAMSON
MEL EDWARDS
KEVIN DRISCOLL
SEAMUS BARTER
TOM ROMIG
TROY WILLIAMSON
CORY SLIFKA
TOM ROMIG
SEAN KING
TY WERLEY
BRENDEN FORREST
XANDER MENAPACE
SEAMUS BARTER
DANIEL PRESTON
JAMIE PALUBINSKI
TROY WILLIAMSON



2 PTFG PERCENTAGE

CAREER (150)

GAME (10 ATT)

SEASON (100 ATT)

CAREER (140 ATT)

728
700
677
593
360
270
240
237
225
213
200
199
192
187
175
175
172
150
150

76

18

92.31%
84.62%
80.00%
75.00%
72.73%
72.73%
70.00%
70.00%
70.00%
68.75%
68.75%
66.67%
66.67%
64.29%
63.64%
63.64%
63.64%
63.64%
61.54%
61.54%
61.11%

81.74%
76.59%
67.52%
62.13%
56.95%
55.36%
55.05%
53.37%
52.94%

68.57%
63.99%
60.56%
55.38%
50.67%
50.23%

49.58%

46.75%

(171,174, 174, 209)
(88, 169, 224, 219)
(82, 159, 223, 213)

(102, 123, 184, 184)

(94-146)

(9,52, 36,116)

(76,)
(18,)

12-13 PEQUEA VALLEY
11-13 NORTHERN LEBANON
BOYERTOWN
12-16 TWIN VALLEY
8-11 TULPEHOCKEN
8-11 BRANDYWINE
7-10 KUTZTOWN
7-10 KUTZTOWN
7-10 HALIFAX
11-16 NORTHERN LEBANON
11-16 DANIEL BOONE
16-24 NORTHERN LEHIGH
8-12 TULPEHOCKEN
9-14 DANIEL BOONE
7-11 SALISBURY
7-11 FLEETWOOD
7-11 EPHRATA
7-11 ELCO
8-13 TULPEHOCKEN
8-13 PANTHER VALLEY
11-18 KUTZTOWN

94-115
157-205
79-117
146-235
209-367
62-112
60-109
103-193
72-136

240-350
(157-205, 209-367)
(24-30, 62-112)
(79-117, 65-143)
(76-150, )
(58-81, 62-138)

(4-6, 18-45,95-185)

(7-19, 24-55, 53-133, 103-193)

1998-00
1986-90
1983-87

1979-1983

2016-20
2006-10

1998-2000

2006-09

1999-2003

2021-25
2009-12
2017-20
2000-04
2019-23
2006-09
2019-21
2011-14
2001-04
2000-04
2024-25

2024-25

2024-25
2024-25
1999-00
2019-20
2024-25
2013-14
2020-21
2014-15
1999-00
1999-00
1999-00
2024-25
2022-23
1999-00
2024-25
2022-23
2022-23
2022-23
2024-25
2022-23
2015-16

1998-99
1998-99
1998-00
1999-00
1999-00
1999-00
2015-16
2022-23
2003-04

1998-00
1998-00
1998-00
1998-00
2024-25
1988-00
2021-23;
2024-25
2019-23

JARRAD GRUBER
AARON WILLIAMSON
MEL EDWARDS
TROY WILLIAMSON
SEAMUS BARTER
MARVIN COTTRELL
KEVIN DRISCOLL
SEANKING
CORY SLIFKA
TY WERLEY
BRENDEN FORREST
HUNTER SHUEY
ANDREW HASENAUER
XANDER MENAPACE
JARED PALUBINSKI
KEVIN MCFARLAND
PAT BARTER
JORDAN BOYER
JOEL FOREMAN
ANDREW ARROYO

DAIHENDERSON

RICKY CLARK
RICKY CLARK
JARRAD GRUBER
HUNTER SHUEY
ANDREW ARROYO
JOSH KISHA
HUNTER SHUEY
LOGAN ADAMS
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
TY WERLEY
XANDER MENAPACE
JARRAD GRUBER
ANDREW ARROYO
XANDER MENAPACE
XANDER MENAPACE
XANDER MENAPACE
TY WERLEY
TY WERLEY
QUINN NABOZNY

KEVIN DRISCOLL
JARRAD GRUBER
OWEN CHRISTMAN
KEVIN DRISCOLL
JARRAD GRUBER
MIKE HASENAUER
QUINN NABOZNY
XANDER MENAPACE
JOEL FOREMAN

KEVIN DRISCOLL
JARRAD GRUBER
MIKE HASENAUER
OWEN CHRISTMAN
ANDREW ARROYO
NICK EVANGELISTA

RICKY CLARK

XANDER MENAPACE



3 PTFG ATTEMTS

3 PTFG MADE

46.38%
45.75%
28.13%

GAME (11) 17
16
15
14
13
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

SEASON (99) 161
149
148
143
141
129
120
114
114
102
100

99

CAREER (116) 472
365
294
251
248
219
214
190
174
150
141
131
116

65

GAME (6)

O 0O 000 0 NN NN

SEASON (37) 78
59

(0-0, 30-56, 29-71, 37-80)
(62-146, 78-160)
(18-64,)

NORTHERN LEHIGH
PINE GROVE
CONRAD WEISER
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
PANTHER VALLEY
PINE GROVE
TULPEHOCKEN
CONRAD WEISER
ANTIETAM
ELCO
TULPEHOCKEN
ELCO
NORTHERN LEBANON
OLEY VALLEY
BERKS CATHOLIC
NORTHWESTERN LEHIGH

(44, 20, 36, 114)

(1,2, 76, 95)

(141,)

(65,)

PINE GROVE

TULPEHOCKEN
NORTHERN LEHIGH
CONRAD WEISER
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
CONRAD WEISER
SCHUYLKILL HAVEN
FATHER LOPEZ

2019-23
2019-21
2024-25

2003-24
2022-23
2024-25
2019-20
2017-18
2022-23
2022-23
2020-21
2017-18
2020-21
2020-21
2020-21
2020-21
2020-21
2017-18
2017-18
2017-18

2017-18
2019-20
2020-21
2022-23
2024-25
2002-03
2018-19
2024-25
2019-20
2015-16
2021-22
2022-23

2017-21
2014-18
2019-23
2019-23
1999-03
2016-20
2021-25
2013-16
2021-25
2019-23
2024-25
2000-02
1998-00
2024-25

2024-25
2003-04
1993-94
1991-92
2022-23
2019-20
2019-20
2019-20
2018-19
1992-93

1992-93
2015-19

MORGAN JAMES
HUNTER SHUEY
DAIHENDERSON

TORY CRUZ
CONNER LICKLIDER
TY WERLEY
SEAN EVANGELISTA
COREY EVANGELISTA
CONNER LICKLIDER
KEVIN MCFARLAND
ETHAN KENNEDY
COREY EVANGELISTA
XANDER MENAPACE
CONNER LICKLIDER
ETHAN KENNEDY
ETHAN KENNEDY
ETHAN KENNEDY
COREY EVANGELISTA
COREY EVANGELISTA
COREY EVANGELISTA

COREY EVANGELISTA
ETHAN KENNEDY
ETHAN KENNEDY

CONNER LICKLIDER
ANDRW ARROYO
CORY SLIFKA
ETHAN KENNEDY
TY WERLEY
SEAN EVANGELISTA
LOGAN ADAMS
CONNER LICKLIDER
KEVIN MCFARLAND

ETHAN KENNEDY
COREY EVANGELISTA
CONNER LICKLIDER
KEVIN MCFARLAND
CORY SLIFKA
SEAN EVANGELISTA
TY WERLEY
LOGAN ADAMS
TY SHUEY
XANDER MENAPACE
ANDRW ARROYO
MIKE DALEY
OWEN CHRISTMAN
DAIHENDERSON

TY WERLEY
TORY CRUZ
BRAD LOEB
DAN COLUNIO
CONNER LICKLIDER
SEAN EVANGELISTA
ETHAN KENNEDY
SEAN EVANGELISTA
ETHAN KENNEDY
DAN COLUNIO

DAN COLUNIO
SEAN EVANGELISTA



3 PTFG PERCENTAGE

CAREER (59)

GAME (6 ATT)

SEASON (40 ATT)

CAREER (90 ATT)

56
54
49
47
43
43
42
41
40
37

171
141
120
89
86
85
78
66
64
61
59
41
17

66.67%
66.67%
66.67%
66.67%
57.14%
57.14%
57.14%
55.56%
55.56%
55.56%

58.70%
42.22%
39.34%
38.67%
36.90%
35.71%
35.09%
33.33%
33.00%
32.56%

58.82%
38.67%
37.93%
33.96%
33.66%
32.88%
31.45%
31.19%
29.91%
29.25%
29.24%
29.08%

(10,4, 10, 40)

(41,)
(17,)

4-6 SCHUYLKILL HAVEN
4-6 NORTHERN LEHIGH
4-6 SCHUYLKILL HAVEN
4-6 NORTHERN LEHIGH
4-7 MOUNT CALVARY
4-7 WYOMISSING
4-7 NATIVITY
5-9 PEQUEA VALLEY
5-9 SCHUYLKILL HAVEN
5-9 ANTIETAM

27-46
19-45
24-61
29-75
31-84
15-42
40-114
34-102
33-100
42-129

(17-21, 13-30)
19-45
44-116
36-106
34-101

(15-42, 31-84, 18-78, 56-161)

78-248
(3-9, 16-50, 15-50)

(10-44, 4-20, 10-36, 40-114)

(0-0, 16-51, 33-100, 37-143)
(17-55, 35-120, 43-149, 43-148)

(,41-141)

2017-18
1993-94
2004-05
1990-91
2020-21
2019-20
2002-03
2024-25
2024-25
2022-23

1989-93
2017-21
2014-18
2003-06
2019-23
2002-05
1999-2003
2006-10
2021-25
2019-23
2016-20
2024-25
2024-25

2017-18
2017-18
2017-18
2017-18
2020-21
2019-20
2017-18
2022-23
2020-21
2020-21

1998-99
2003-04
2001-02
2003-04
2015-16
2014-15
2024-25
2015-16
2021-22
2002-03

1998-2000
2003-04
1998-2000
2001-04
1997-2000
2014-18
1999-2003
2014-17
2022-25
2019-23
2019-21
2024-25

COREY EVANGELISTA
BRAD LOEB
TORY CRUZ

DAN COLUNIO
ETHAN KENNEDY
ETHAN KENNEDY

CORY SLIFKA
ANDREW ARROYO
TY WERLEY
CONNER LICKLIDER

DAN COLUNIO
ETHAN KENNEDY
COREY EVANGELISTA
NATE HASENAUER
CONNER LICKLIDER
TORY CRUZ
CORY SLIFKA
MARVIN COTTRELL
TY WERLEY
KEVIN MCFARLAND
SEAN EVANGELISTA
ANDREW ARROYO
DAIHENDERSON

COREY EVANGELISTA
COREY EVANGELISTA
COREY EVANGELISTA
COREY EVANGELISTA
XANDER MENAPACE
ETHAN KENNEDY
COREY EVANGELISTA
CONNER LICKLIDER
ETHAN KENNEDY
ETHAN KENNEDY

OWEN CHRISTMAN
NATHAN HASENAUER
WILL STRIPLING
TORY CRUZ
COREY EVANGELISTA
COREY EVANGELISTA
TY WERLEY
LOGAN ADAMS
CONNER LICKLIDER
CORY SLIFKA

JARRAD GRUBER
NATHAN HASENAUER
OWEN CHRISTMAN
TORY CRUZ
KEVIN DRISCOLL
COREY EVANGELISTA
CORY SLIFKA
JACOB BARR
TY WERLEY
CONNER LICKLIDER
ETHAN KENNEDY
ANDREW ARROYO



TOTAL FG ATTEMTS

TOTAL FG MADE

GAME (19)

SEASON (226)

CAREER (400)

GAME (13)

26.15%

29
24
22
22
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
19
19

397
397
365
294
292
291
263
263
251
247
243
234
226

781
730
724
623
550
495
491
471
450
422
421
400
291
129

21
19
18
16
15
15
14
14
14

(17-65,) 2024-25
NORTHERN LEHIGH 2024-25
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY 2024-25
NORTHERN LEHIGH 2024-25

FLEETWOOD 2024-25
PINE GROVE 2024-25
TWIN VALLEY 2021-22
ANTIETAM 2020-21
MUHLENBERG 1999-00
KUTZTOWN 2024-25
SCHUYLKILL HAVEN 2024-25
OLEY VALLEY 2024-25
ELCO 2024-25
LEHIGHTON 2024-25
OLEY VALLEY 2022-23
LEHIGHTON 2024-25
ELCO 2022-23
TULPEHOCKEN 2022-23
NORTHERN LEHIGH 2022-23
BRANDYWINE 2022-23
WYOMISSING 2021-22
CENTRAL CATHOLIC 1999-00

1999-2000
2002-03
2024-25

1999-2000
2022-23
2024-25
2019-20
2000-01
2017-18
2013-14
2015-16
2001-02
1998-99

1999-2003
2019-23
(71,159, 129, 365) 2021-25
(226-397) 1998-00
2019-23
2000-04
2013-16

1998-2000
2014-17

MISSES 2018-19 NOT INCLUDED 2016-18,2019-20

2001-03
2019-23
(291,) 2024-25
(129,) 2024-25
TULPEHOCKEN 1997-98
NORTHERN LEHIGH 2024-25
EXETER 1997-98
FATHER LOPEZ 1992-93
TWIN VALLEY 1989-90
TWIN VALLEY 1988-89
DANIEL BOONE 1998-99
ANTIETAM 1989-90

MOUNT PENN 1988-89

DAIHENDERSON

TY WERLEY

TY WERLEY
ANDRWE ARROYO

TY WERLEY

TY WERLEY
KEVIN MCFARLAND
XANDER MENAPACE

JARRAD GRUBER

TY WERLEY

TY WERLEY

TY WERLEY

TY WERLEY
ANDREW ARROYO
KEVIN MCFARLAND

TY WERLEY
KEVIN MCFARLAND
KEVIN MCFARLAND
CONNER LICKLIDER
XANDER MENAPACE
KEVIN MCFARLAND

JARRAD GRUBER

JARRAD GRUBER
CORY SLIFKA
TY WERLEY
KEVIN DRISCOLL
KEVIN MCFARLAND
ANDREW ARROYO
SEAMUS BARTER
JAMIE PALUBINSKI
COREY EVANGELISTA
PATRICK BARTER
LOGAN ADAMS
MIKE DALEY
JARRAD GRUBER

CORY SLIFKA
KEVIN MCFARLAND
TY WERLEY
JARRAD GRUBER
XANDER MENAPACE
ANDREW HASENAUER
LOGAN ADAMS
KEVIN DRISCOLL
COREY EVANGELISTA
SEAN EVANGELISTA
JORDAN BOYER
CONNER LICKLIDER
ANDREW ARROYO
DAIHENDERSON

JARRAD GRUBER
TY WERLEY
JARRAD GRUBER
DAN COLUNIO
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
JARRAD GRUBER
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON



TOTAL FG PERCENTAGE

SEASON (111)

CAREER (220)

GAME (10)

14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

223
230
226
222
213
201
186
184
184
174
169
164
163
159
156
131
127
125
123
123
120
119
117
116
115
111

765
713
677
593
456
442
359
336
303
277
274
245
237
236
228
221
117

35

92.31%
84.62%
80.00%
70.59%

WYOMISSING
PINE GROVE
KUTZTOWN
FLEETWOOD

NORTH SCHUYLKILL
GOVERNOR MIFFLIN

TWIN VALLEY

KUTZTOWN
WILSON
BLUE MOUNTAIN
BRANDYWINE

(174, 183, 186, 222)
(88, 169, 230, 226)
(82,159,223, 213)

(102,123, 184, 184)

(26,96, 133,201)
(9,120, 127, 186)

(19, 56, 46, 156)

(117,)
(35,)

12-13 PEQUEA VALLEY

11-13 NORTHERN LEBANON

12-15 BOYERTOWN

12-17 NORTHERN LEBANON

1984-85
1982-83
1998-99
1998-99
1998-99
1992-93
1989-90
1988-89
1986-87
1986-87
1981-82

1985-86
1988-89
1989-90

1999-2000
1986-87

19920-93
1986-87
1982-83
1981-82
1998-99
1987-88
2002-03

1999-2000
1984-85
2024-25
2019-20
1985-86
2011-12
1991-92
1980-81
1984-85
2008-09
2024-25
2011-12
2007-08
1998-99

1998-00
1986-90
1983-87
1979-83
1989-1993
1983-87
2016-20
2006-10
1999-2003
2021-25
1998-2000
2014-18
2006-09
2019-23
2009-12
2019-23
2024-25
2024-25

2024-25
2024-25
1999-00
1999-00

MEL EDWARDS
TROY WILLIAMSON
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
DAN COLUNIO
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
MEL EDWARDS
MEL EDWARDS
TROY WILLIAMSON

MEL EDWARDS
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON

JARRAD GRUBER
MEL EDWARDS
DAN COLUNIO

TOM ROMIG
TROY WILLIAMSON
TROY WILLIAMSON
JARRAD GRUBER
AARON WILLIAMSON
CORY SLIFKA
KEVIN DRISCOLL
MEL EDWARDS
TY WERLEY
SEAMUS BARTER
TOM ROMIG
BRENDEN FORREST
DAN COLUNIO
TROY WILLIAMSON
TOM ROMIG
SEAN KING
ANDREW ARROYO
BRENDEN FORREST
JARED PALUBINSKI
KEVIN DRISCOLL

JARRAD GRUBER
AARON WILLIAMSON
MEL EDWARDS
TROY WILLIAMSON
DAN COLUNIO
TOM ROMIG
SEAMUS BARTER
MARVIN COTTRELL
CORY SLIFKA
TY WERLEY
KEVIN DRISCOLL
COREY EVANGELISTA
SEAN KING
KEVIN MCFARLAND
BRENDEN FORREST
XANDER MENAPACE
ANDREW ARROYO
DAIHENDERSON

RICKY CLARK
RICKY CLARK
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER



FREE THROWS ATTEMTED

SEASON (100)

CAREER (200 & 48.5%)

GAME (14)

SEASON (98)

70.59%
70.00%
70.00%

79.86%
76.99%
72.55%
65.03%
55.92%
55.44%
54.87%
52.17%
51.67%

63.56%
63.28%
52.14%
50.00%
49.43%
48.53%
40.21%
27.13%

21
21
19
18
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

263
251
193
187
186
177
169
166
153
140
128
128
125

12-17 DANIEL BOONE
7-10 FLEETWOOD
7-10 EPHRATA

111-139
174-226
74-102
106-163
222-397
163-294
62-113
72-138
93-180

(174-2286, 222-397)
(111-139, 163-294)
(74-102, 72-178)
(106-163, 82-213)
130-263
303-781
(117-291,)
(35-129,)

BLUE MOUNTAIN
KUTZTOWN
EASTERN YORK
PEQUEA VALLEY
WYOMISSING
DANIEL BOONE
GOVERNOR MIFFLIN
MIDDLETOWN
TULPEHOCKEN
SCHUYLKILL HAVEN
FLEETWOOD
EXETER
TULPEHOCKEN
OLEY VALLEY
KUTZTOWN
CONRAD WEISER
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
NORTHERN LEBANON
ANTIETAM
WYOMISSING
READING
OLEY VALLEY
MUHLENBERG
CONRAD WEISER
DOVER
PINE GROVE
DANIEL BOONE

1999-00
2022-23
2020-21

1998-00
1998-00
1998-00
1998-00
1999-00
1999-00
1999-00
2003-04
2003-04

1998-00
1998-00
1998-00
1998-00
2019-20
1999-03
2024-25
2024-25

1989-90
1988-89
1989-90
2009-10
2017-18
1989-90
1989-90
1988-89
2022-23
2022-23
2015-16
1997-98
1999-00
1997-98
1989-90
1982-83
1982-83
2024-25
2023-24
2022-23
1999-00
1998-99
1988-89
1988-89
1988-89
1982-83
1982-83

1988-89
1989-90
1982-83
1981-82
1999-00
1997-98
1987-88
1998-99
1985-86
1980-81
2024-25
1986-87
1979-80

JARRAD GRUBER
KEVIN MCFARLAND
KEVIN MCFARLAND

KEVIN DRISCOLL
JARRAD GRUBER
NICK EVANGELISTA
OWEN CHRISTMAN
JARRAD GRUBER
KEVIN DRISCOLL
MIKE HASENAUER
JOEL FOREMAN
ANDREW HASENAUER

JARRAD GRUBER
KEVIN DRISCOLL
NICK EVANGELISTA
OWEN CHRISTMAN
SEAMUS BARTER
CORY SLIFKA
ANDREW ARROYO
DAIHENDERSON

AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
MARVIN COTTRELL
COREY EVANGELISTA
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
KEVIN MCFARLAND
KEVIN MCFARLAND
LOGAN ADAMS
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
AARON WILLIAMSON
TROY WILLIAMSON
TROY WILLIAMSON
TY WERLEY
TY WERLEY
XANDER MENAPACE
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
TROY WILLIAMSON
TROY WILLIAMSON

AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
TROY WILLIAMSON
TROY WILLIAMSON
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
AARON WILLIAMSON
JARRAD GRUBER
MEL EDWARDS
TROY WILLIAMSON
TY WERLEY
MEL EDWARDS
TROY WILLIAMSON



FREE THROWS MADE

CAREER (175)

GAME (12)

SEASON (60)

111
109
109
106
103
99
99
98

763
645
580
402
320
250
248
230
222
220
212
211
190
190
186
175

51

25

19
18
18
16
14
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

201
198
151
137
137
136
133
125
120
117
108
98
91
90
84
76
71
68

(80, 169, 263, 251)

(125, 140, 187, 193)

(109, 177, 166, 186)
(51,60, 153, 128)

(14, 61, 47, 128)

(51,)
(25,)

KUTZTOWN
BLUE MOUNTAIN
EASTERN YORK
MIDDLETOWN
DANIEL BOONE
WYOMISSING
BRANDYWINE
SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
WYOMISSING
TULPEHOCKEN
NATIVITY
TULPEHOCKEN
EXETER
EAST PENNSBORO
GOVERNOR MIFFLIN
MUHLENBERG

2000-01
1996-97
2022-23
2008-09
2002-03
2022-23
2009-10
2011-12

1986-90
1979-83
1996-2000
1983-87
2019-23
2021-25
1983-87
2006-10
2002-03
2016-20
2000-04
2001-04
2022-23
2014-17
2006-09
2015-19
2024-25
2024-25

1988-89
1988-89
1988-89
1988-89
1988-89
2018-19
1992-93
1982-83
2022-23
2022-23
2018-19
1999-00
1997-98
1992-93
1988-89
1987-88

1988-89
1989-90
1999-00
1985-86
1982-83
1981-82
1998-99
1997-98
1987-88
1992-93
1986-87
1980-81
2024-25
1979-80
2002-03
1996-97
2022-23
2015-16

JAMIE PALUBINSKI
JARRAD GRUBER
KEVIN MCFARLAND
SEAN KING
CORY SLIFKA
XANDER MENAPACE
MARVIN COTTRELL
BRENDAN FORREST

AARON WILLIAMSON
TROY WILLIAMSON
JARRAD GRUBER
MEL EDWARDS
KEVIN MCFARLAND
TY WERLEY
TOM ROMIG
MARVIN COTTRELL
CORY SLIFKA
SEAMUS BARTER
ANDREW HASENAUER
JORDAN BOYER
XANDER MENAPACE
COREY EVANGELISTA
SEAN KING
REECE ADAM
ANDREW ARROYO
DAIHENDERSON

AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
COREY EVANGELISTA
DAN COLUNIO
TROY WILLIAMSON
XANDER MENAPACE
KEVIN MCFARLAND
SEAMUS BARTER
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
DAN COLUNIO
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON

AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
JARRAD GRUBER
MEL EDWARDS
TROY WILLIAMSON
TROY WILLIAMSON
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
AARON WILLIAMSON
DAN COLUNIO
MEL EDWARDS
TROY WILLIAMSON
TY WERLEY
TROY WILLIAMSON
CORY SLIFKA
JARRAD GRUBER
KEVIN MCFARLAND
COREY EVANGELISTA



FREE THROW PERCENTAGE

CAREER (106)

GAME (8 ATT & 80%)

64
64
64
63
60

574
485
461
335
243
194
175
169
155
149
140
127
122
119
118
106

32

14

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
94.7%
94.1%
91.7%
91.7%
90.9%
90.9%
90.9%
90.9%
90.9%
90.9%
90.5%
90.0%
90.0%
90.0%
90.0%
90.0%
90.0%
90.0%
88.9%
88.9%

(55,120,201, 198)
(76,125,133, 151)
(90, 96, 136, 137)
(43,47,137,108)
(12,50, 64, 117)

(4,33,27,91)

(32,)
(14,)

11-11 PINE GROVE
10-10 ALLENTOWN CC
10-10 DANIEL BOONE
10-10 BRANDYWINE
10-10 BRANDYWINE
10-10 SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
9-9 CONRAD WEISER
9-9 FLEETWOOD
9-9 NORTHERN LEBANON
9-9 CENTRAL CATHOLIC
9-9 BRANDYWINE
8-8 OLEY VALLEY
8-8 BRANDYWINE
8-8 CONRAD WEISER
8-8 TWIN VALLEY
8-8 BRANDYWINE
8-8 FLEETWOOD
8-8 OLEY VALLEY
18-19 EASTERN YORK
16-17 MIDDLETOWN
11-12 CONRAD WEISER
11-12 SUSQUEHANNA TOWNSHIP
10-11JIM THORPE
10-11 FLEETWOOD
10-11 MOUNT PENN
10-11 MOUNT PENN
10-11 KUTZTOWN
10-11 FLEETWOOD
19-21 KUTZTOWN
9-10 MUHLENBERG
9-10 NORTH SCHUYLKILL
9-10 ANTIETAM
9-10 MUHLENBERG
9-10 BOYERTOWN
9-10 FLEETWOOD
9-10 KUTZTOWN
8-9 MUHLENBERG
8-9 DANIEL BOONE

2008-09
2000-01
1991-92
2022-23
2017-18

1986-90
1996-2000
1979-83
1983-87
1989-93
2014-18
2002-03
1983-87
2021-25
2019-23
2001-04
2006-10
2019-23
2016-20
2000-04
2000-04
2024-25
2024-25

2024-25
1999-00
1998-99
1989-90
1985-86
1981-82
1998-99
1985-86
1986-87
1981-82
1980-81
1999-00
1990-91
1989-90
1988-89
1985-86
1985-86
1981-82
1989-90
1988-89
1988-89
1988-89
2024-25
1989-90
1988-89
1987-88
1985-86
1981-82
1988-89
1999-00
1999-00
1997-98
1989-90
1988-89
1979-80
1979-80
1998-99
1989-90

SEAN KING
JAMIE PALUBINSKI
DAN COLUNIO
XANDER MENAPACE
COREY EVANGELISTA

AARON WILLIAMSON
JARRAD GRUBER
TROY WILLIAMSON
MEL EDWARDS
DAN COLUNIO
COREY EVANGELISTA
CORY SLIFKA
TOM ROMIG
TY WERLEY
KEVIN MCFARLAND
JORDAN BOYER
MARVIN COTTRELL
XANDER MENAPACE
SEAMUS BARTER
ANDREW HASENAUER
JOEL FOREMAN
ANDREW ARROYO
DAIHENDERSON

TY WERLEY
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER

AARON WILLIAMSON
MEL EDWARDS
TROY WILLIAMSON
JARRAD GRUBER
MEL EDWARDS
MEL EDWARDS
TROY WILLIAMSON
TROY WILLIAMSON
JARRAD GRUBER
DAN COLUNIO
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
MEL EDWARDS
MEL EDWARDS
TROY WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
TY WERLEY
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
MEL EDWARDS
TROY WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
TROY WILLIAMSON
TROY WILLIAMSON
JARRAD GRUBER
AARON WILLIAMSON



SEASON (70 ATT & 70%)

CAREER (100 ATT & 64%)

88.9%
87.5%
87.5%
87.5%
87.5%
87.5%
87.5%
87.5%
87.5%
87.5%
87.5%
87.5%
87.5%
87.5%
87.5%
87.5%
86.7%
85.7%
85.7%
83.3%
82.4%
81.8%
81.8%
81.8%
81.8%
81.8%
80.0%
80.0%
80.0%
80.0%
80.0%
80.0%
80.0%
80.0%
80.0%

89.54%
84.38%
81.55%
81.18%
78.92%
78.88%
76.43%
75.95%
75.64%
74.73%
72.73%
72.00%
72.00%
71.09%
71.01%
70.98%
70.62%
70.00%
70.00%

85.46%
78.83%
75.71%
75.23%
72.12%

8-9 LAMPETER STRASBURG
7-8 FLEETWOOD
7-8 DANIEL BOONE
7-8 PINE GROVE
7-8 SCHUYLKILL HAVEN
7-8 EXETER
7-8 MUHLENBERG
7-8 TWIN VALLEY
7-8 BRANDYWINE
7-8 TULPEHOCKEN
7-8 MUHLENBERG
7-8 BRANDYWINE
7-8 CENTRAL CATHOLIC
7-8 SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
7-8 NEW OXFORD
7-8 ELCO
13-15 SCHUYLKILL VALLEY
12-14 WYOMISSING
18-21 BLUE MOUNTAIN
10-12 READING
14-17 DANIEL BOON
9-11 WILSON
9-11 TULPEHOCKEN
9-11 BRANDYWINE
9-11 FLEETWOOD
9-11 TULPEHOCKEN
12-15 TULPEHOCKEN
8-10 NORTHERN LEBANON
8-10 DANIEL BOONE
8-10 READING
8-10 EXETER
8-10 CONRAD WEISER
8-10 LAMPETER STRASBURG
8-10 ELCO
8-10 KUTZTOWN

137-153
108-128
84-103
151-186
131-166
198-251
201-263
60-79
59-78
68-91
136-187
54-75
90-125
91-128
120/169
137-193
125-177
63-90
98-140

(43-51, 47-60, 137-153, 108-128)
175-222
(76-109, 125-177,131-166, 151-186)
(55-80, 120-169, 201-263, 198-251)
(35-52, 68-91, 31-47, 60-79)

1985-86
2022-23
1999-00
1999-00
1997-98
1996-97
1989-90
1987-88
1986-87
1986-87
1986-87
1986-87
1985-86
1984-85
1983-84
1979-80
1982-83
2022-23
1989-90
1997-98
1989-90
1998-99
1989-90
1986-87
1982-83
1981-82
1999-00
1998-99
1997-98
1996-97
1988-89
1987-88
1986-87
1982-83
1979-80

1985-86
1986-87
2002-03

1999-2000
1998-99
1989-90
1988-89
2017-18
1986-87
2015-16
1981-82

1999-2000
1979-80
2024-25
1987-88
1982-83
1997-98
2003-04
1980-81

1983-87
1999-2003
1996-2000

1986-90

2014-18

MEL EDWARDS
XANDER MENAPACE
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
MEL EDWARDS
MEL EDWARDS
TOM ROMIG
TOMROMIG
MEL EDWARDS
MEL EDWARDS
MEL EDWARDS
TROY WILLIAMSON
TROY WILLIAMSON
XANDER MENAPACE
AARON WILLIAMSON
JARRAD GRUBER
AARON WILLIAMSON
JARRAD GRUBER
AARON WILLIAMSON
MEL EDWARDS
TROY WILLIAMSON
TROY WILLIAMSON
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
TROY WILLIAMSON
TROY WILLIAMSON
TROY WILLIAMSON

MEL EDWARDS
MEL EDWARDS
CORY SLIFKA
JARRAD GRUBER
JARRAD GRUBER
AARON WILLIAMSON
AARON WILLIAMSON
COREY EVANGELISTA
TOM ROMIG
COREY EVANGELISTA
TROY WILLIAMSON
KEVIN DRISCOLL
TROY WILLIAMSON
TY WERLEY
AARON WILLIAMSON
TROY WILLIAMSON
JARRAD GRUBER
JORDAN BOYER
TROY WILLIAMSON

MEL EDWARDS
CORY SLIFKA
JARRAD GRUBER
AARON WILLIAMSON
COREY EVANGELISTA



71.47%
70.87%
68.50%
68.46%
68.15%
66.35%
66.02%
64.78%
64.21%
62.75%
62.71%
56.00%

(90-125, 98-140, 136-187, 137-193)
(42-63, 48-64)
87-127
(15-20, 33-51, 54-78)
169-248
140-211
(9-17,28-41, 31-45)
(28-42,31-48,19-31, 71-109)
(3-6, 17-24, 39-61, 63-99)
(32-51,)
(,27-59)
(14-25,)

1979-83
1998-00
2000-02
1997-00
1983-87
2001-04
2009-12
2019-23
2019-23
2024-25
2024-25
2024-25

TROY WILLIAMSON
OWEN CHRISTMAN
MIKE DALEY
NICK EVANGELISTA
TOM ROMIG
JORDAN BOYER
WILLIE SANDMAN
KEVIN MCFARLAND
XANDER MENAPACE
ANDREW ARROYO
RICKY CLARK
DAIHENDERSON















